The aggregate amount intended to be raised pursuant to the Proposed Allotment of Equity

Shares is Rs. 33,35,57,840/- (Rupees Thirty Three Crore and Thirty Five Lacs Fifty Seven

Thousand Eight Hundred forty only) as the consideration payable for the Equity Shares

proposed to be issued to the Proposed allottees as mentioned in Resolution No. 1 and 2.

F) Relevant Date

The "Relevant Date" for the offer, issue and allotment of Equity Shares / Equity Shares

arising upon exercise of Warrants, by way of a preferential issue, as per the SEBI ICDR

Regulations for determination of minimum price for the issue of Equity Shares is Thursday,

April 18, 2024, being the date (30) thirty days prior to the date on which the EGM of

Members i.e. Saturday, May 18, 2024, is convened to approve the special resolution.

G) Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue.

CATEGORY Pre-issue (#)

Proposed

Allotment

Post-issue (@)

Shares

Held

% of

Shareholdin

g

Shares

Held

% of

Shareholdi

ng

A Promoters’ Shareholding

 1 Indian:

  Individual/HUFs

  Body Corporate 7855542 73.01 13,75,000 9230542 60.97

 2 Foreign:

Total (A) 7855542 73.01 1375000 9230542 60.97

B
Non-Promoters’

Shareholding

 1 Institutions:

  a) Mutual Funds

  b)
Foreign Portfolio

Investors
2000 0.02 500000 502000 3.31

  c)
Alternative

Investment Funds

  d)
Insurance

Companies

  c)
Financial

Institutions/Bank

  d) Foreign Banks

   Sub-Total (B1) 2000 0.02 50000 502000 3.31

 2

Central Government /

State Government(s) /

President of India

   Sub-Total (B2)

 3 Non-Institutions:

  a)

Individuals holding

nominal share capital

upto Rs. 2 lakhs

2004250 18.63 2082000 4086250 26.98

  b)

Individuals holding

nominal share

capital in excess of

Rs. 2 lakhs

530000 4.93  530000 3.50

  c)

Directors and their

relatives (excluding

independent

directors and

nominee directors)

  d)
Key Managerial

Personnel

  e)

Relatives of

promoters (other

than ‘immediate

relatives’ of

promoters disclosed

under ‘Promoter and

Promoter Group’

category)

  f) Foreign Nationals

  g)
Bodies

Corporates/LLP
154000 1.43 425000 579000 3.83

  h) Trusts

  i) Clearing Member

  j) HUFs 178000 1.65  178000 1.18

  k)
Non-Resident

Indians (NRIs)
34000 0.32  34000 0.22

  l) Unclaimed Shares

  m)

Other Directors /

Relatives

Firm

2000

0.02

2000

0.01

   Sub-Total (B3) 2902250 26.97 2507000 5409250 35.72

Total (B)=(B1+B2+B3) 2904250 26.99 3007000 5911250 39.03

Custodian (C)

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 10759792 100 4382000 15141792 100

(#) The details are based on BENPOS dated April 19.04.2 202024;

(@) Assuming full subscription of 4382000 equity shares proposed to be issued to Specified Non-

Promoter Investor(s).9

H) Proposed time frame within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of

the Equity Shares on or before the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of

special resolution by the Members granting consent for issue and allotment of the Equity